

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 2516/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/11/2010
in CRLA No. 2104/2006 passed by the High Court of M.P at Jabalpur)
ABDUL RAJIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(Crl) No. 5227/2011
(With appln. (s) for bail and Office Report)

Date : 18/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raj Kishor Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Neeru Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. S. Kamal Mishra, Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Swati B. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli

To be listed on a non-miscellaneous day.

Date: 2014.07.24

10:43:10 IST

Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master