

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.1561/2014

ABDUL RAJIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 1562/2014 (II-A)

Date : 22-02-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR (Not present)
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR (Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR (Not present)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

1. None is present for the parties when the matters are called out.
2. List after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)