

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1561/2014

ABDUL RAJIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1562/2014 (II-E)

Date : 21-05-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, AOR Amicus Curiae
Mr. Ritik Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ayush Haritash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Mrinal Gopal Elker, AOR
Mr. Rajan K Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Mr. Srajan Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Silpi S Swain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1) List in the month of August, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR